Keri Systems, Inc. Product Warranty
Reference Document

All Keri Systems, Inc. products are warranted to the original Buyer to be free from defects in goods and workmanship for
the time period identified in the Table on pages two through four. This time period begins from the date of shipment from
Keri Systems, Inc. This Limited Warranty does not apply if accident, abuse, misuse, misapplication, modification, or
negligence has damaged the product.

NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, EXTEND BEYOND THE TERMS OF THIS CONTRACT. THE
GOODS SOLD ARE WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT SHALL KERI SYSTEMS, INC. BE RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES INCURRED BY THE BUYER OR ANY THIRD PARTY
ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT, OR RESULTING FROM ANY BREACH OF
WARRANTY, OR UNDER ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY, EVEN IF KERI SYSTEMS, INC. HAS BEEN ADVISED
OR MAY OTHERWISE HAVE REASON TO KNOW THE POSSIBILITIES OF SUCH DAMAGES.

Keri Systems, Inc.'s maximum liability under any circumstance shall be limited to the actual price paid for the product.
Some States do not allow the exclusion or limitation of implied warranties, or liability for incidental or consequential
damages. This warranty gives you specific legal rights; you may have other rights that vary from state to state. No Keri
Systems, Inc. agent, employee, or representative is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this
warranty.

No affirmation or representation concerning the goods sold under this contract shall be valid unless stated in Keri
Systems, Inc. current sales literature or expressed in writing in this contract. Additionally, Keri Systems, Inc. reserves the
right to improve, modify, or enhance the specifications or composition of the product, without further notice, if it is
necessary or advisable in the judgment of Keri Systems, Inc.

Goods returned for repair, whether under warranty or not, should be returned freight prepaid and must be assigned a
Return Material Authorization (RMA) number by Keri Systems, Inc. Goods returned without an RMA number will be
refused. The customer is to provide a description of the specific problem, the goods to be returned, including serial
numbers, card ID numbers, and correct facility codes, if applicable. If exact duplicates of returned cards or tags are
requested, the customer must provide Keri Systems, Inc. with the ID numbers needed. For returned goods not covered by
the warranty, a quote for the repairs will be issued. Goods returned without a pre-approved RMA number are subject to a
$50 handling fee per shipment.

If out of warranty, only goods that can be repaired and rotated into the factory refurbished stock will be repaired. If the
unit cannot be repaired, the customer will be required to purchase a new unit. Keri Systems, Inc. reserves the right to
determine when goods are beyond economical repair. Goods beyond economical repair shall be returned to the Buyer.
Goods left over thirty (30) days without a repair authorization and a purchase order will be returned with evaluation
charges and shipping costs applied.
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NXT NETXTREME CONTROLLER PLATFORM

NXT-2D
NXT-4D
NXT-4X4
NXT-KIT2
NXT-KIT4

2 Door Xtreme Controller

4 Door Xtreme Controller

4 X 41/0 - Optional Local Door Control Module
NXT Two Door Distributor Kit

NXT Four Door Distributor Kit

NXT SERIES PROXIMITY READERS

NXT-1R
NXT-3R
NXT-5R
NXT-RM3

EuroMount Proximity Reader
Door Frame Proximity Reader
Wall Switch Proximity Reader
Reader Interface Module (for Wiegand & MS Compatibility)

NXT PROXIMITY CARDS & TAGS

NXT-C
NXT-I

NXT-S
NXT-K

Clamshell Proximity Cards

ISO Proximit Cards (without Mag Stripe)
ISO Proximit Cards (with Mag Stripe)
Proximity Key Tag

PXL-500 TIGER Il CONTROLLER PLATFORM

PXL-500P
PXL-500W
SB-593
TDK-500
CU-500

Tiger Il Controller

Tiger Il Controller

Satellite Il Expansion Board
Two Door Kit

Chip Upgrade

CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS

LAN-520
NC-485
KWX-9A
ANT-91
ANT-94
ANT-9Y
KWX-24
ANT-241
ANT-244
ANT-24Y

LAN Port

485-Network Converter

Wireless Transceiver, 915MHz

Antenna, Remote Wiring

Antenna, Omni-Directional Extended Range
Antenna, Unidirectional Extended Range (Yagi)
Wireless Transceiver, 2.4GHz

Antenna, Remote Wiring

Antenna, Omni-Directional Extended Range
Antenna, Unidirectional Extended Range

SOFTWARE & ACCESSORIES

DOORS
Manual
DB-300
Import/Export

Software on CD Rom (Includes manual on CD) when ordered w/system
Hard Copy of DOORS Manual

DOORs Badging Software

License fee for Import/Export of cardholder databases

MS SERIES PROXIMITY READERS

MS-3000X
MS-4000X
MS-5000BX
MS-5000WX
MS-7000BX

INTELLIPROX 2000

MicroStar ™ Reader
ShootingStar ™ Reader
MiniStar ™ Reader - Black
MiniStar ™ Reader - White
SuperStar ™ Reader

IP-2003X MicroStar ™
IP-2005BX MiniStar ™ - Black
SM-2000X Smart Module
HPP-22 Hand Held Programmer
KDP-552 Cable (SM-2000 / PC)
D-Lite D-Lite Software CD
NR= NON REFUNDABLE 2

Warranty

(in months)

24

24

24
By Content
By Content

Lifetime

Lifetime

Lifetime
24

Lifetime
12
12

Lifetime

24
24
24
By Content
24

12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Lifetime
Lifetime
Lifetime
Lifetime
Lifetime

Lifetime/36
Lifetime/36
36
12
12
N/A

(Reader/SM)
(Reader/SM)
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PROXIMITY CARDS & TAGS (For PXL-500/510, PXL-250 and IP-2000)

KC-10X
MT-10XP
MT-10XM
PKT-10X
KC-26X
MT-26XP
MT-26XM
PKT-26X
PVC-9

Standard Light Proximity Card

Multi-Tech Card (without Mag Stripe)
Multi-Tech Card (with Mag Stripe)

Proximity Key Tag

IntelliProx Light Proximity Card

IntelliProx Multi Technology Proximity Card
IntelliProx Multi Technology Proximity Card
IntelliProx Proximity Key Tag

PVC Overlay

PYRAMID SERIES PROXIMITY READERS

P-300
P-400
P-500
P-640
P-700
DELTA3
DELTAS
DELTAG6.4

Cascade Proximity Reader

Gibraltar Proximity Reader

Alps Proximity Reader

PatagoniaPiezo Keypad/Prox Reader

Yukon Proximity Reader

Multi-Technology Smartcard Reader/Mullion Mount
Multi-Technology Smartcard Reader/Switch Plate
Multi-Technology Smartcard Reader/Keypad

PYRAMID SERIES CARDS & TAGS (For PXL-500W and PXL-250W

PSC-1
PSI-4
PSM-2P
PSM-2S
PSK-3
SMC-1
SMC-4

Standard Light Proximity Card
Image Technology Proximity Card
Multi Technology Proximity Card
Multi Technology Proximity Card
Proximity Key Ring Tag

Mifare ISO 1K Smartcard

Mifare ISO 4K Smartcard

PHOTO BADGING PRINTERS

Printer, Magicard Pronto NR
Pronto Printer Ribbon, Color NR
Pronto Printer Cleaning Kit NR
Printer, Magicard RIO2 NR

RIO2 Printer Ribbon Color NR
RIO2 Printer Cleaning Kit NR
Printer, Magicard Enduro NR
Enduro Printer Ribbon, Color NR
Enduro Printer Cleaning Kit NR
Printer, Magicard Tango2 NR

ENTRAGUARD TELEPHONE ENTRY SYSTEMS

EGT-250
ESP-750
EGP-5000HF
EGS-WUPW
EGS-WUPP

ACCESSORIES
EGT-PL
EGP-PL
EGH-12
EPS-58
RMK-65
FMK-95
GNA-65
HSE-95

Entraguard Titanium, Standard Keypad (hands free,250 unit capacity)
Entraguard Silver, Standard Keypad (hands free, 750 unit capacity)
Entraguard Platinum, Standard Keypad (hands free, 5000 unit capacity)

Entraguard Walk-Up Package Wiegand Format
Entraguard Walk-Up Package MS Format

Titanium Postal Lock

Platinum/Silver Postal Lock

Heater Kit for Entraguard Units

Power Supply and Battery,

Recess Mount Kit for Titanium

Flush Mount Kit for Entraguard Platinum
Pedestal Mount Adaptor for Titanium
Hooded Enclosure for Entraguard Platinum

NO PHONE LINE (NPL) TELEPHONE ENTRY SYSTEMS

NPL11-MC Master Controller
NPLII-RC Relay Card
NPLII-EC Expdander Cabinet
NPLII-TB RJ71C Telephone Blocks
NPLII-CA Relay Card Cable
ELEVATOR CONTROL
LC-502P 2 Floor Elevator Controller
LC-508P 8 Floor Elevator Controller
LC-502W 2 Floor Elevator Controller
LC-508W 8 Floor Elevator Controller
WAK-8 Wiegand Amplifier for LC-202W/502W

NR= NON REFUNDABLE
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(in months)
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Lifetime
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Defective Only
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OTHER READER TECHNOLOGIES

SX-34
BC-60

Essex Keypad Reader 3 x 4
Bar Code Reader

TRANSMITTER CARD SYSTEM

MS-1400
TM-10
TM-10MS
TM-10FW
TM-40
TM-40MS
TM-40FW

WRR-42
WRT-1
WRT-4

Keri Key, 2 Channel Receiver MS Output
Keri Key, 1 Button Transmitter
Keri Key, 1 Button Transmitter w/MS Insert

Keri Key, 1 Button Transmitter w/Farpointe Insert

Keri Key, 4 Button Transmitter
Keri Key, 4 Button Transmitter w/MS Insert

Keri Key, 4 Button Transmitter w/Farpointe Insert

Ranger, Receiver
Ranger, 1 Button Mini Transmitter
Ranger, 4 Button Transmitter

LONG RANGE VEHICLE TAG SYSTEM

VT-10P
VT-10W
EX-10P
LRT-10K
LRT-10W

V-Track Package Keri Format

V-Track Package Wiegand Format

V-Track Exciter/Antenna for exit lane egress
Vehicle Tags Keri Format

Vehicle Tags Wiegand Format

PERIPHERALS and ACCESSORIES

EXM-56C
KDP-552
KPS-4
KPS-5
KPS-7
KPS-8
KPS-11
IRP-1
LCD-1

Modem - External 56K Baud

Cable, PXL-500/1P-2000 to PC or modem
Power Supply

Power Supply

Power Supply

Battery

Power Supply

Isolation Kit

Alpha/Numeric Plug-In Display

DEMONSTRATION EQUIPMENT

DC-550
DC-NXT1

PXL-500 Demo Suitcase
NetXtreme Demo Suitcase

BADGING ACCESSORIES

Lanyard NR
Retractor (Yo-Yo) N

Clip NR

Pouch - Vertical NR
Pouch - Horizontal NR

NR= NON REFUNDABLE

Warranty

(in months)
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Keri Systems, Inc. Product Warranty
Reference Document

Contact Keri Systems

Keri USA Keri UK, Ireland, Europe
2305 Bering Drive Unit 17
San Jose, CA 95131 Park Farm Industrial Estate

Ermine Street
Buntingford
Herts SG9 9AZ UK

Telephone: (800) 260-5265 Telephone: + 44 (0) 870 444 7234
(408) 435-8400
Fax: (408) 435-7163 Fax:+ 44 (0) 1763 274 106
Web: www.kerisys.com Web:www.kerisystems.co.uk
E-mail: sales@kerisys.com E-mail:sales@kerisystems.co.uk
techsupport@kerisys.com tech-support@kerisystems.co.uk

End of document.
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