## **Keri Systems, Inc. Product Warranty Reference Document**

All Keri Systems, Inc. products are warranted to the original Buyer to be free from defects in goods and workmanship for the time period identified in the Table on pages two through four. This time period begins from the date of shipment from Keri Systems, Inc. This Limited Warranty does not apply if accident, abuse, misuse, misapplication, modification, or negligence has damaged the product.

NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, EXTEND BEYOND THE TERMS OF THIS CONTRACT. THE GOODS SOLD ARE WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT SHALL KERI SYSTEMS, INC. BE RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES INCURRED BY THE BUYER OR ANY THIRD PARTY ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT, OR RESULTING FROM ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY, OR UNDER ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY, EVEN IF KERI SYSTEMS, INC. HAS BEEN ADVISED OR MAY OTHERWISE HAVE REASON TO KNOW THE POSSIBILITIES OF SUCH DAMAGES.

Keri Systems, Inc.'s maximum liability under any circumstance shall be limited to the actual price paid for the product. Some States do not allow the exclusion or limitation of implied warranties, or liability for incidental or consequential damages. This warranty gives you specific legal rights; you may have other rights that vary from state to state. No Keri Systems, Inc. agent, employee, or representative is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty.

No affirmation or representation concerning the goods sold under this contract shall be valid unless stated in Keri Systems, Inc. current sales literature or expressed in writing in this contract. Additionally, Keri Systems, Inc. reserves the right to improve, modify, or enhance the specifications or composition of the product, without further notice, if it is necessary or advisable in the judgment of Keri Systems, Inc.

Goods returned for repair, whether under warranty or not, should be returned freight prepaid and must be assigned a Return Material Authorization (RMA) number by Keri Systems, Inc. Goods returned without an RMA number will be refused. The customer is to provide a description of the specific problem, the goods to be returned, including serial numbers, card ID numbers, and correct facility codes, if applicable. If exact duplicates of returned cards or tags are requested, the customer must provide Keri Systems, Inc. with the ID numbers needed. For returned goods not covered by the warranty, a quote for the repairs will be issued. Goods returned without a pre-approved RMA number are subject to a \$50 handling fee per shipment.

If out of warranty, only goods that can be repaired and rotated into the factory refurbished stock will be repaired. If the unit cannot be repaired, the customer will be required to purchase a new unit. Keri Systems, Inc. reserves the right to determine when goods are beyond economical repair. Goods beyond economical repair shall be returned to the Buyer. Goods left over thirty (30) days without a repair authorization and a purchase order will be returned with evaluation charges and shipping costs applied.



Page 1 of 5 P/N: 01847-001 Rev. L

		Warranty	
		(in months)	_
NXT NETXTREME	CONTROLLER PLATFORM	(iii iiiontiio)	
NXT-2D	2 Door Xtreme Controller	24	
NXT-4D	4 Door Xtreme Controller	24	
NXT-4X4	4 X 4 I/O - Optional Local Door Control Module	24	
NXT-KIT2	NXT Two Door Distributor Kit	By Content	
NXT-KIT4	NXT Four Door Distributor Kit	By Content	
		·	
NXT SERIES PROX	<u>(IMITY READERS</u>		
NXT-1R	EuroMount Proximity Reader	Lifetime	
NXT-3R	Door Frame Proximity Reader	Lifetime	
NXT-5R	Wall Switch Proximity Reader	Lifetime	
NXT-RM3	Reader Interface Module (for Wiegand & MS Compatibility)	24	
NIVE DECYMITY O	ADDO 0 TAOO		
NXT PROXIMITY C		Lifatima	
NXT-C NXT-I	Clamshell Proximity Cards	Lifetime 12	
NXT-S	ISO Proximit Cards (without Mag Stripe) ISO Proximit Cards (with Mag Stripe)	12	
NXT-K	Proximit Cards (with Mag Stripe)	Lifetime	
NAT-IX	Floximity Ney Tag	Lifetiffe	
PXL-500 TIGER II (	CONTROLLER PLATFORM		
PXL-500P	Tiger II Controller	24	
PXL-500W	Tiger II Controller	24	
SB-593	Satellite II Expansion Board	24	
TDK-500	Two Door Kit	By Content	
CU-500	Chip Upgrade	24	
CONNECTIVITY PR	RODUCTS		
LAN-520	LAN Port	12	
NC-485	485-Network Converter	12	
KWX-9A	Wireless Transceiver, 915MHz	12	
ANT-91	Antenna, Remote Wiring	12	
ANT-94	Antenna, Omni-Directional Extended Range	12	
ANT-9Y	Antenna, Unidirectional Extended Range (Yagi)	12	
KWX-24	Wireless Transceiver, 2.4GHz	12	
ANT-241	Antenna, Remote Wiring	12	
ANT-244	Antenna, Omni-Directional Extended Range	12 12	
ANT-24Y	Antenna, Unidirectional Extended Range	12	
SOFTWARE & ACC	CESSORIES		
DOORS	Software on CD Rom (Includes manual on CD) when ordered w/system	N/A	
Manual	Hard Copy of DOORS Manual	N/A	
DB-300	DOORs Badging Software	N/A	
Import/Export	License fee for Import/Export of cardholder databases	N/A	
MS SERIES PROX			
MS-3000X	<i>MicroStar</i> <sup>™</sup> Reader	Lifetime	
MS-4000X	ShootingStar <sup>™</sup> Reader	Lifetime	
MS-5000BX	MiniStar <sup>™</sup> Reader - Black	Lifetime	
MS-5000WX	MiniStar <sup>™</sup> Reader - White	Lifetime	
MS-7000BX	SuperStar <sup>TM</sup> Reader	Lifetime	
	p		
INTELLIPROX 200	<u>0</u>		
IP-2003X		Lifetime/36	(Reader/SM)
IP-2005BX	MiniStar™ - Black	Lifetime/36	(Reader/SM)
SM-2000X	Smart Module	36	(
HPP-22	Hand Held Programmer	12	
KDP-552	Cable (SM-2000 / PC)	12	
D-Lite	D-Lite Software CD	N/A	

		Warranty	
		(in months)	
	OS & TAGS (For PXL-500/510, PXL-250 and IP-2000)	1.96 - 0	
KC-10X MT-10XP	Standard Light Proximity Card	Lifetime 12	
MT-10XP	Multi-Tech Card (without Mag Stripe) Multi-Tech Card (with Mag Stripe)	12	
PKT-10X	Proximity Key Tag	Lifetime	
KC-26X	IntelliProx Light Proximity Card	Lifetime	
MT-26XP	IntelliProx Multi Technology Proximity Card	12	
MT-26XM	IntelliProx Multi Technology Proximity Card	12	
PKT-26X	IntelliProx Proximity Key Tag	Lifetime	
PVC-9	PVC Overlay	12	
PYRAMID SERIES	S PROXIMITY READERS		
P-300	Cascade Proximity Reader	Lifetime	
P-400	Gibraltar Proximity Reader	Lifetime	
P-500	Alps Proximity Reader	Lifetime	
P-640	Patagonia Piezo Keypad/Prox Reader	Lifetime	
P-700	Yukon Proximity Reader	Lifetime	
DELTA3	Multi-Technology Smartcard Reader/Mullion Mount	Lifetime	
DELTA5	Multi-Technology Smartcard Reader/Switch Plate	Lifetime	
DELTA6.4	Multi-Technology Smartcard Reader/Keypad	Lifetime	
PYRAMID SERIES	S CARDS & TAGS (For PXL-500W and PXL-250W)		
PSC-1	Standard Light Proximity Card	Lifetime	
PSI-4	Image Technology Proximity Card	Lifetime	
PSM-2P	Multi Technology Proximity Card	12	
PSM-2S	Multi Technology Proximity Card	12	
PSK-3	Proximity Key Ring Tag	Lifetime	
SMC-1	Mifare ISO 1K Smartcard	12	
SMC-4	Mifare ISO 4K Smartcard	12	
PHOTO BADGING	PRINTERS		
Printer, Magicar		24	Defective Only
Pronto Printer Ril	obon, Color NR	N/A	,
Pronto Printer C	Cleaning Kit NR	N/A	
Printer, Magicar	d RIO2 NR	36	Defective Only
RIO2 Printer Rik	bbon Color NR	N/A	
RIO2 Printer Cle	eaning Kit NR	N/A	
Printer, Magicar		24	Defective Only
	Ribbon, Color NR	N/A	
	Cleaning Kit NR	N/A	D ( // O )
Printer, Magicar	d langoz NK	36	Defective Only
ENTRAGUARD T	ELEPHONE ENTRY SYSTEMS		
EGT-250	Entraguard Titanium, Standard Keypad (hands free,250 unit capacity)	24	
ESP-750	Entraguard Silver, Standard Keypad (hands free, 750 unit capacity)	24	
EGP-5000HF	Entraguard Platinum, Standard Keypad (hands free, 5000 unit capacity)	24	
EGS-WUPW	Entraguard Walk-Up Package Wiegand Format	By Content	
EGS-WUPP	Entraguard Walk-Up Package MS Format	By Content	
ACCESSORIES			
ACCESSORIES EGT-PL	Titanium Postal Lock	12	
EGP-PL	Platinum/Silver Postal Lock	12	
EGH-12	Heater Kit for Entraguard Units	12	
EPS-58	Power Supply and Battery,	12	
RMK-65	Recess Mount Kit for Titanium	24	
FMK-95	Flush Mount Kit for Entraguard Platinum	24	
GNA-65	Pedestal Mount Adaptor for Titanium	24	
HSE-95	Hooded Enclosure for Entraguard Platinum	24	
NO BUONE LINE	(NDL) TELEBRIONE ENTRY OVOTENO		
NPL11-MC	(NPL) TELEPHONE ENTRY SYSTEMS  Master Controller	12	
_	Master Controller		
NPLII-RC NPLII-EC	Relay Card Expdander Cabinet	12 12	
NPLII-TB	RJ71C Telephone Blocks	12	
NPLII-CA	Relay Card Cable	12	
<del></del>		· <b>-</b>	
ELEVATOR CONT			
LC-502P	2 Floor Elevator Controller	24	
LC-508P	8 Floor Elevator Controller	24	
LC-502W	2 Floor Elevator Controller	24	
LC-508W	8 Floor Elevator Controller Wiggand Amplifier for LC 202W/502W	24	
WAK-8	Wiegand Amplifier for LC-202W/502W	24	

		Warranty
		(in months)
	R TECHNOLOGIES	
SX-34	Essex Keypad Reader 3 x 4	24
BC-60	Bar Code Reader	12
TRANSMITTER	CARD SYSTEM	
MS-1400	Keri Key, 2 Channel Receiver MS Output	12
TM-10	Keri Key, 1 Button Transmitter	12
TM-10MS	Keri Key, 1 Button Transmitter w/MS Insert	12
TM-10FW	Keri Key, 1 Button Transmitter w/Farpointe Insert	12
TM-40	Keri Key, 4 Button Transmitter	12
TM-40MS	Keri Key, 4 Button Transmitter w/MS Insert	12
TM-40FW	Keri Key, 4 Button Transmitter w/Farpointe Insert	12
WRR-42	Ranger, Receiver	12
WRT-1	Ranger, 1 Button Mini Transmitter	12
WRT-4	Ranger, 4 Button Transmitter	12
LONG RANGE	VEHICLE TAG SYSTEM	
VT-10P	V-Track Package Keri Format	12
VT-10W	V-Track Package Wiegand Format	12
EX-10P	V-Track Exciter/Antenna for exit lane egress	12
LRT-10K	Vehicle Tags Keri Format	12
LRT-10W	Vehicle Tags Wiegand Format	12
PERIPHERALS	and ACCESSORIES	
EXM-56C	Modem - External 56K Baud	12
KDP-552	Cable, PXL-500/IP-2000 to PC or modem	12
KPS-4	Power Supply	12
KPS-5	Power Supply	12
KPS-7	Power Supply	12
KPS-8	Battery	12
KPS-11	Power Supply	12
IRP-1	Isolation Kit	12
LCD-1	Alpha/Numeric Plug-In Display	12
DEMONSTRAT	ION EQUIPMENT	
DC-550	PXL-500 Demo Suitcase	12
DC-NXT1	NetXtreme Demo Suitcase	12
BADGING ACC	ESSORIES	
Lanyard NR		N/A
Retractor (Yo	-Yo) <u>NR</u>	N/A
Clip NR	· <del></del>	N/A
Pouch - Verti	N/A	
Pouch - Horiz		N/A
	<del>_</del>	

## **Keri Systems, Inc. Product Warranty Reference Document**

## **Contact Keri Systems**

Keri USA	Keri UK, Ireland, Europe
2305 Bering Drive San Jose, CA 95131	Unit 17 Park Farm Industrial Estate Ermine Street Buntingford Herts SG9 9AZ UK
Telephone: (800) 260-5265 (408) 435-8400	Telephone: + 44 (0) 870 444 7234
Fax: (408) 435-7163	Fax:+ 44 (0) 1763 274 106
Web: www.kerisys.com	Web:www.kerisystems.co.uk
E-mail: sales@kerisys.com techsupport@kerisys.com	E-mail:sales@kerisystems.co.uk tech-support@kerisystems.co.uk

End of document.



Page 5 of 5 P/N: 01847-001 Rev. L